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ROB BONTA

Attorney General of California

STEVE DIEHL

Supervising Deputy Attorney General

RYAN YATES

Deputy Attorney General

State Bar No. 279257
California Department of Justice
1300 I Street, Suite 125
P.O. Box 944255

. Sacramento, CA 94244-2550
Telephone: (916) 210-7546
Facsimile: (916) 327-2247

Attorneys for Complainant

BEFORE THE
MEDICAL BOARD OF CALIFORNIA
DEPARTMENT OF CONSUMER AFI‘AIRS
STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the Automatic Revocation Order Against: | Case No. 800-2016-019863

HAMID RABIEE, M.D. S Y
2371 Eureka Way
Redding CA 96001 NOTICE OF AUTOMATIC

REVOCATION OF LICENSE

Physician’s and Surgeon’s Certificate No. A 55963, :
. [Bus. & Prof. Code § 2232]
Respondent.

TO: Respondent, HAMID RABIEE, M.D.:
YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that the Medical Board of California, Department of

Consumer Affairs (Board), has automatically revoked Physician’s and Surgeon’s Certificate No.’

-A 55963 by operation of law after having received and reviewed a copy of the record of

conviction(s) described below:

1. On or about July.5, 2022, the Board received notice of your cbnviction and
sentencing in Case 18F0729 of the Superior Court of the State of Californvia for the County of
Shasta, in the proceeding entitled The People of the State of California v. Hamid Rabiee.
These &cuments establish that on July 5, 2022, Hamid Rabiee, M.D., was found guilty of the
following: |
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A,  Penal Code, Section 289(a)(1)(A), Anal or Genital Penetration with a Foreign
object (I Count);

B. Penal Code, Section 243.4(A), Sexual Batter y by Restraint (7 Counts);

C. Penal Code Section 243.4(C), SexuaI Battery by Fraud (10 Counts);

D. Business and Professions Code, Section 729(A), Sexual Exploitation of a
Patient; (21 Counts); '

E.  Business and Professions Code, Section 729(A), Sexual Penetration by Fraud;
(1 Count)

Penal Code, Section 236, False Imprisonment (1 Count);
G.  Penal Code, Sections 236-237, False }mpn'i3011ment by Violence (2 Courits); and
H.  Penal Code, Section 289(d)(4), Sexual Penetration by Fraud (1 Count).
2. OnJuly 5, 2022, Respondent proceeded to sentencing. The sentence was as folléws:

A.  Twenty-Seven (27) Years, Eight (8) Months in State Prison;
Total credit of 1,511 days in custody;
Subsequent ten (10) year parole péri_od, following release from prison;

Pay a $10,000.00 restitution fine pursuant to Penal Code 1202 .4;

m U 0w

Pay-a court operations fee of $1,200, pursuant to Penal Code, Section
1465.8(a)(1)

F.  Pay an additional restitution foe of $10,885.98

G. Pay a criminal conviction fee of $930.00, pursuant to Government Code,
Section 70773; ) .

H.  Upon release, register with the local police agency as a sex offender for life,
pursuant to Penal Code Section 290;.

L Submit to Blood Testing for HIV/AIDS;

J. Provide DNA samples and fingerprints for addition to law enforcement
databases. | _

3. Respondent was remanded into the custody of the Shasta County Sheriff for delivery

to the California Department of Correctlons to serve his prison sentence. -
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CONSUMER AFFAIRS HEREBY NOTIFIES YOU THAT, by vu'tue of said conviction and

4. On August 15, 2022, Count 31, false imprisonment, under Penal Code, Section 236,
was subsequently stricken in its entirety. All other charges and sentencing remained as is.

5. The followmg documents support these findings, are attached hereto, and are
incorporated herein by reference

Attachment A: Copy_ of the Judgment and Sentence in Case No. CRF18-0000729.

SEX OFFENDER REGISTRATION: AUTOMATIC REVOCATION

6.  Section 2232 of the Code states in pertinent part:

“(a) Except as provided in subdivisions (), (d), and (e), the board shall automatically
revoke the license of any person who, at any time after J anuary 1, 1947, has been required to
register as a sex offender pursuant to the provisions of Section 290 of the Penal Code, regardless
of whether the related conviction has been appealed. The board shall notify the licensee of the
license revocation and of his or her right to elect to have a hearing as provided in subdivision (b).

“(b) Upon revocation of the physician’s and surgeon’s certificate, the holder of the
certificate may request a hearing within 30 days of thg revocation. The proceeding shall be
conducted' in accordance with the Administrative Procedure Act (Chapter 5 (commencing with
Section 11500) of Part I of Division 3 of Title 2 of the Government Code).”

WHEREFORE, THE MEDICAL BOARD OF CALIFORNIA, DEPARTMENT OF

requirement to register as a sex offender, Physician’s and Surgeon’s Certificate No. A 55963,
issued to Hamid Rabiee, M.D. was automatically revoked by operat‘ion law, effective July 5,
2022, pursuant to Business and Professions Code section 2232. You shall cause to be delivered to
the Board both your wall and pocket license certificate within 15 days from the date of the service
of this Order.

YOU ARE FURTHER NOTIFIED THAT you have a rlght to a hearing as provided by
Business and Professions Code section 2232, subdivision (b), as set forth above, A request for a
hearing may be made by delivering or mailing such a request to: Ryan Yatés, Deputy Attorney

General, Department of J ustice, Office of the Attorney General, 1300 | Street, Suite 125, P.O.

! The identities of victims have been redacted to protect their privacy.-
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Box 944255, Sdcramento, CA 94244-2550. This notice is being served by a designee of the Board) )
upon Hamid Rabiee, M.D. at his address of record. '

DATED: OCT 14 2022 . M"
' ‘William Prasitka  /
Executive Director
Medical Board of California
Department of Consumer
Affairs State of California

SA2022304174
36570408 .docx
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ATTACHMENT A
Conviction Documents

5

NOTICE OF AUTOMATIC REVOCATION OF LICENSE MBC 800

-2016-019863



SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

. FOR THE COUNTY OF SHASTA
Judge: DANIEL E FLYNN ' Department 10

~"Cleik: L. SCHOTT T " Court Regorter: KAITLYN FOX-
Date: 08/15/2022 " Bailiff: JAMES DIETZ

Time: 2:00 PM

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF SARAH MURPHY, DEPUTY DISTRICT
CALIFORNIA : ) ATTORNEY :

: Plaintiff,
vs,

| JACOB LEVIN, ATTORNEY., sq
' HAMID RABIEE '
' Defendant. .

_DEFENDANT PRESENT IN CUSTODY

. ORDER AFTER HEARING RE: SENTENCING

- This matter comes before the Court to address the sentencing previously held on JULY 05, 2022.

The Court states -that the Jury found the- défeﬁciant: guilty” of a -Fél‘o.ny- charge: of- SEXUAL
. EXPLOITATION OF PATIENT, in violation of Section 729(A) of the Business and Professions Code
as to COUNT THIRTY-ONE after having been provided with an incorrect verdict form, « .

The Court further states that. the discrepancy was not found until the-time of sentenciﬁg, and therefore,

. sentenced the defendant to 180 days jail to be served in the Shasta County Jail based on ‘a misdernesanor -

charge of UNLAWFUL RESTRAINT in violation of Section 236/237 of the Penal-Code as charged in
“the First-Amiended Information; said sentence to run concwrently to the.state: prison sentence. impesed in - .

-+ “Count One.

~ The Cout, having reviewed the sentencing only as to COUNT THIRTY-ONE, noting; the distrepancy
- theréto as stated for the record, orders that the charge of FALSE IMPRIS ONMENT, s, misdemeanor, in

violation of Section 236/237 as to COUNT TEIRTY-ONE and its applicable sentence be stricken in its
entirety, as it does not conform to the allegations made. .
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ABSTRACT OF JUDGMENT - PRISON COMMITMENT - DETERMINATE

. [NOT VALID WITHOUT COMPLETED PAGE TWO OF CR-290 ATTACHED] CR-290
[surerior court or CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF: SHASTA ,
FEOPLE OF THE STATE OF GALIFORNIA vs. - _ Fﬂ E ﬁ
perenoanT: HAMID RABIEE D?&“ 1870729 A E m
AKA: ’ = AU "
|-cuno: 37427769. - PP ] N G . ! ’ 2022 ]
[ nor PrEsERT REDDING B
BOOKING No,; 22007838 SU‘;‘Z.NCH'SHASTA Coul
COMMITMENT TO STATE PRISON [J Amenpeo Y: K, PORRFXOH COURT Y
ABSTRACT OF JUDGMENT ADSTRAGE S, DEPUTY L&}
DATE OF HEARING DEPT. NO. _ JUDGE
07-05-22 1 D. FLYNN
GLERK REPORTER PROBATION NO. OR PROBATION OFFICER || IMMEDIATE SENTENCING
K. PORRAS M. SCHOONOVER
COUNSEL FOR PEOPLE GOUNSEL FOR DEFENDANT APPTD.
B8, HANNA J. LEVIN
1. Defendant was convicted of the commission of the following felonies:
O Additional counts are listed on attachment - E
1 (number of pages attached) O 5 é E & § g E E, 5 gl % S@,ﬁ‘é’c"&“&n‘?ﬁ
| E | g3|83| 8 G 3| 5| miemPOSED
, ; ; vemrcume| DATEOF L TE Ezf_ g £2122| 24| Rk &
GOUNT | Cone SECTIONNO, | oRuE CONMITTED @M@?& ol 5| B g 8 | 878z 88| e8I T
A9 [ PC | 289(a){1)(A} ANAL OR GENITAL PENETRA] 2016 | 06-07-22 | X M 6 {0
Al | PC | 243.4(A) SEXUAL BATT BY.RESTRAINT| 2016 | 08.07:22 | X M- X A 0
A2 | PC | 243.4(C) “SEXUAL BATT v FRAUD.RER 2016 | 060722 { X M X X3 {0
A3 | BP | 729¢4) 1 SEXUALEXPLOIT OF PATIENT . 2016 | 06-07-22 | X M X X{2 10
A"éi"_:, ' B.'P. T29(A) ] SEXUALEXPLOITOF PATIENT 2016 | .06-07-22 | X M X 0 |8 iy
Ag | PC | 236 ‘FALSE IMPRISONMENT 2016 - 06:07-22 | X M X X112 |0
2. ENHANCEMENTS chargod '."and found fo be trus TIED TO SPECIFI'Q-CZOUN'I’S (mkinlyA In'th-e PC 12022 series). List each count
ehhancement horizontally. Enter time imposed for'each or "S* for stayed. DO NOT l..lST ANY STRICKEN ENHANCEMENT(S).
" count *_ ENHANGEMENT e o  ENUANGEMENT OR e Fon St ENHANCERENT LA TOTL
3. ENHANGEMENTS charged and found to be true FOR PRIOR CONVIGTIONS OR PRISON TERMS (mainly in the PG 667 sorles).
.List all enhancemeonts horizantally. Enter time imposed for'sach or 8" for stayed: DO NOT LIST ANY STRICKEN ENHANCEMENT(S). _
ENHANCEHENT THEWPOSED T ENHANCEMENT R aED ENHANCEMENT JME MPOSED TOTAL

4. [ Dot sentencad per: I1 PC 667(b)-(1) 6r PC 170,12 (two strikes) [] PG 1170(a)(3). Pre-canfinement credits equal or exceed time imposed.
(Paper Commitment.) Deft. ordered to raport to lacal Parole Office upon release,

8 TOTAL TINE ON ATTACHED FAGES: [20 01

5. INCOMPLETED SENTENCE(S) CONSECUTIVE

COUNTY CASE NUMBER

7. [] Additional indeterminale term (see CR-292).

8. TOTAL TIME EXCLUDING COUNTY JAIL TERM:| 27 [ 8 ]
Thls forii is prescdoed under PG 1243.5 to salisty the roquirements af PG 1213 for determinale entences. Attachmonts may ba used but must be referted o in this document.
' B i Page 1 of 2
do dioiy U g
‘3’3&‘%;82%%%’?.”;&&%1 " ABSTRACT. OF JUDGMENT - PRISON COMMITMENT ~ DETERMINATE G5 ol ot
CR~290 {Rev. July 1, 2009) . .
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PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF GALIFORNIA s,
oerenomr: HAMID RABIEE

8.

a.

18F0729 -A B

-C

FINANCIAL OBLIGATIONS (plus any applicable penaity assessments): i

-Reslifution Fine(s);
Case A; $10,000
3

per PC 1202 4(b) forthwith per PC 2085.5: $10,000

b.

Case 8:

Case C;

Case D: §

$

$

$

|

T

ReLEGA1202 44 ds.n0m due .rghation having been tevaled,

per PC 1202.45 suspended unless parole is revoked,

per PC 1202.4(b) forthwith. per PC 2085.5; $_
per PC.1202.44 s now dus, probation haying been revoked,

per PC 1202.4(b) forthwith per PC 2085.5; §
per PC 1202.44 Is now due, prabation having been revoked.

per PC 1202.4(b) forthwith per PC 2085.5; _§
per PC 1202.44 Is now due, probation having been revoked.

Restitution ger PC 1202:4(D:

per PC 1202.46 suspended unless parole is revaked,

per PC 1202.45 suspended uniess parole is revoked.

per PG 1202.45 suspended unless parole is revoked.

Case A; $11,175.93
Case 8. §
Case C: $

0 Amount to be determined to (X victim{s)* 4 Restitution Fund

[ Amount to ba determined to [ viatim(s)* [ Restitution Fund
[0 Amount to be detemined - to [] victim(s)* [ - Restitution Fund

CasaD; § . [0 Amount to be datermined  to [ 7] victim(s)*

c.  Fine(sh i
Cass A: § per PC 1202.5, § per VG 23550 or
{1 ncludes: [] $50 Lab Fee per HS 11372.5(a)
Case B: § Qér PC 1202.5. § per VC 23550 or
[Tincludes: [} $50 Lab Fee per HS 11 372.5(a)
Casa C: § per PC 1202.5. § : par VG 23550 or
[ Includes: {7 $50 Lab Fes per HS 11372.5(=) )
Case . §__- ' perPC 12025, § per ¥C 23550 or
[Jincludes: [ $50 Lab Fee per HS 11372.5(a)

o Court Security Fee: $1,240.00 ger PC 1465.8. e

.

O * Victim name(s), if known, and amount breakdown In lterm 11,

Cirlminal Conviction Assessment $9830.00 par GC 70373,

] Restitution Fund
below. [ * Victim nanies(s) in probation officar's report.

days [ countyjail [J prison in liou of fine [ concurrent [} consscutive
Drug Program Fee per HS 11372.7(a)  for each qualitying offense

days L] countyjail [ prison in licu of fine [3 coneurrent {J cohsecutive
s Drug Program Fee per HS 11372.7(a)  for each qualifying offense

days [] countyjail [J prison in lieu of fine [] concurrent [J consecutive
s Drug Program Fee per HS 11372,7(a)  far each qualifying offense

days {] countyJall 1 prison infieu of fine [ concurrent [] consecutive
O Drug Piogram Fee per HS 11372.7(a)  foreach qualifying offense

10, TESTJNé a. X Compliance with PG 296 verified b X AIDS per PC 12024 ¢. Tother (specify). PC 296

11. Other orders (spacify);
§289.95 Vic Rest to be paid to T.L. {DOB 218152)

12, IMMEDIATE SENTENCE:

(] Probation to prepare and submit '
"Fost-sentence report to CHCR per PC 1 203c.

b bﬁ_éhf"é-n}lé'.ih'i's raceinational origin:

13. EXEGUTION OF SENTENCE IMPOSED:

. B at inllal sentencing hearing.

O oat resentencing per decision on appeal.

. [ after revocation of prabation, -

. {1 al resentencing per racall of commitment. (PC1170(d).)
. [ ather (specity): ’

2 o0 0'-.11:

15

The defendant is remanded to the custody of the $haiff : g‘ forthwicth
To be delivered to

[ _other (spéc‘ify): -

14, CREDIT FOR TIME SERVED

the reception centshdeighisfadiy ths girecto

GASE | TOTAL-CREDITS | ACTUAL LOCAL CONDUCT
 — o R | 008 .. ...
A 1,511 1,314 197 20334
B : L 4018
: [ 2933.1
¢ 4019
I3 20331
b L1 o019
: . < . [ 20334
Date Senlence Pronounced: Tlme Served in State Institution:
: DMH COCR CRC
051818 (1 [ ] [ 1

] after 48 hours excluding Saturdays, Sundays, and holidays.
r of the Caiifornla Department of Corections and Rehabilitation,

: ) . ~GLERK OF THE COQURT -
1 hereby certify the foragoing to be a correct abgtract of_ the Judgment mada h_1 this action,

OEPUTY'S SIGNATUREG

K. PORRAS / > .

DATE

|

08-11-22

CR-290 (Rov. July 1, 2009)

r
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AB - ACT OF JUDGMENT ~ FRISON COMMITM,

_ ATTACHMENT PAGE CR-290.4
-| PEOPLE OFf THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA vs.
vereNoant: RABIEE, HAMID -
. 18F0729 -A -B - .D
1. Defendant was convicted of the commission of the followin felonies:
This attachment page number: 3 ’ coTe o B8 é% Bl ey CONSEaTE
S —— - ol d g2 L SR Blsl x| el |
' verperme  DAEOE, L TRT A P ;é“ §§ g§ 23 EEE g
OOUNT | COE}  SECoWNO.  c | cRuE oo ool RPN | A1 Bl 2l | B ) 8% 88| R 28E) Sy
A7 BP | 729{A) SEXUAL EXPLOIT OF PATIENT 2016 08-07.22 | X M X 0 8
AR | BP | 729(A) SEXUAL EXPLOIT OF PATIENT 2016 06-07-22 | X M X X} 2 0
A12 | PC' | 243.4(A) SEXUAL BATT BY RESTRAINT| 2016 06-07-22 | X M X 1 0
A13 | PC | 243.3(C) SEXUAL BATT- FRAUD REP 2016 06-07-22 | X M X X{3 0
Al4 | BP | 729(A) SEXUAL EXPLOIT OF PATIENT 2016 06-0722 | X M X X2 0
A5 | PC | 243.4(A) SECUAL BATT BY RESTRAINT| 2016 06.07-22 | X M X 1 0
A16 | PC | 243.4(C) SEXUAL BATT - FRAUD REP | 2016 | 060722 | X|" | |1~ X X{3 [0
AlT | BP | 729(A) SEXUAL EXPLOIT OF PATIENT 2016 08-0722 | X M X X| 2 0
A19 | PC | 243.4(A) SEXUAL BATT BY RESTRAINT| 2016 08-07.22 | X M X 1 0
A20 | PC | 243.4(C) SEXUAL BATT - FRAUDREP | 2016 - 06-07.22 | X M X X3 0
A22 | PG | 236/237 FALSE IMPRISON BY FORCE | 2016 06.07-22 | X{ M X X[ 2 0
A23 | BP | 729(A) SEXUAL EXPLOIT OF PATIENT 2016 06.07-22 | X M X 0 8
AZ5 | BP | 729(A) SEXUAL EXPLOIT OF PATIENT, 2016 | 06-07-22 | X M X E
AZT | BP | 729(A) SEXUAL EXPLOIT OF PATIENY 2016 06-07-22 | X M X 0 8
A2 | BP | 729(A) SEXUAL EXPLOIT OF PATIENT 2016 | 060722 1 X M X I
o ‘. ‘ .. ‘ , . TOTAL {6 | 4
© 2. ENHANCEMENTS charged and found to be trug TIED TO SPECIFIC COUNTS (malnly in tha PC 12022 serles). List oach ‘count
enhancemen horlzoritally. Enter time Imposed for each or “S" for'stayed. DO NOT LIST ANY-STRICKEN ENHANCEMENT(S).
coUNT, ENHANGENENT R ENANCEMENT GRS Pt orams ENHANCEMENT OR'S P o,
Ao 3 /
TOTAI,

3. ENHANCEMENTS charged and found fo be triue FOR PRIOR C

List all enhancements horizontally. Enter time imposad for each

ENHANCEMENT

TIME IMPOSED
OR"S* FOR STAYED

ONVICTIONS OR PRISON TERM

or 8" for stayed. DO NOT LIST AN

S

(mainly in the PC 867 series),
Y STRICKEN ENHANCEMENT(S).

ENHANCEMENT

TIME [MPOBED

ors rorsTAvED |

ENHARCEMERT

TIMEIMPORED
QR" FOR STAYED

TOTAL

[ 4. TOTAL TIME IMPOSED ON THIS ATTAGHMENT PAGE:

4]

Fom Adap(ed for Mandatory Use
Jutficlal Counel of Galifornln
CR -240-A {Rev, July 1, 2000)

ATTAGHMENT PAGE

ABSTRACT OF JUDGMENT - PRISON COMMITMENT

Panal Code, § 12135
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"AE ACT OF JUDGMENT - PRISON COMMITM.

-, . ldstall enhancerents horizontally. Enter time imposed for each

or "S" for-stayed. DO NOT LIST AN

(malnly In the PC 867 series).
Y STRICKEN ENHANCEMENT(S).

ATTACHMENT PAGE CR-290-A
PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA ve,
oerenomr: RABIEE, HAMID
. 18F0728 -A -8 -C -D—]
. Vi mmission of the followk lanfes;
il siachmen g min, commision of tho flloin flon Lol e g8y | | | mee
: ATy, S —- _E?;i%agg ;.g% b_}@m?ﬁéé i’;’ FMEIMROSED
o), sowo | o | ewd oue, | RTE] 5| T2 B | | 68| 23| Bal| ) —
A32 | BP | 729(A) SEXUAL EXPLOIT OF PATIENT 2016 06-07-22 | X M X 0 |8
A34 | BP | 729(A) SEXUAL EXPLOIT OF PATIENT 2016 06-07-22 | X M X 0 |8
A38 | BP [ 729(A) SEXUAL EXPLOIT OF PATIENT 2016 08-07-22 | X M X 0 {8
A4 | BP | 729(A) SEXVAL EXPLOIT OF PATIENT 20186 06-07-22 | X N X 0 |8
Ad2 | BP | 729(A) SEXUAL EXPLOIT OF PATIENT 2015 06-07.22 | X M X 6 |8
Ad3 | PC | 2367237 FALSE IMPRISON BY VIOLEN( 2018 06-07-22 | X M X X12 |o
Add | BP | 729(A) SEXUAL EXPLOIT OF PATIENT 2018 08-07.22 | X M X ¢ I8
Ad45 | 'BP | 729(A) SEXUAL EXPLOIT OF PATIENT] 2018 06-07-22 | X M. X 0 |8
A46 | BP | 729(A) SEXUAL-PEN - FRAUD REP 2016 06-07-22 - X M X 2 |0
A47 | PC 243.4(A) SEXUAL BATT BY RESTRAINT| 2016 06-07.22- | X M X X3 [0
| A48 | PC 243.4{C) SEXUAL BATT - FRAUD REP 2016 06-07.22 | X M X X3 Jo
2}.49 PC | 243.4(C) SEXUAL BATT BY RESTRAINT| 2018 06-07-22 | X M X ]
A50 | PC | 243.4(C) SEXUAL BATT - FRAUD REF | 2016 06-07-22 [ X M X X{3 |0
AS1 | PC [ 243.4(A)- SEXUAL BATT BY RESTRAINT| 2016 06.07-22 | X M X 1 0
. |:A52. 1 PC 243.4{C) SEXUAL BATT - FRAUD REP | 2016 06:07-22 | X M. | X 1 0
- _ _ ’ ) C TOTAL |8 |4
2 ENHANCEMENTS charged and found to be true TIED TO SPEGIFIC GOUNTS (malnly in-the PC 12022 series). List sach count
- enhancement horizontally. Enter time imposed for each or "S" for stayed. DO NOT LIST ANY STRICKEN ENHANCEMENT(S).
COUNT ENHANCEMENT m&’r“fﬁo . ENHANGENENT R oy  ENwcEMENT O oD T0TAL
. TOTAL
3. ENHANCEMENTS charged and found to be true FOR PRIOR CONVICTIONS OR PRISON TERMS

TIME INDOSRD

ENHACEMENT A ENIANGEMENT oR's Faaan | EHANGEMENT e TOTAL
[ 4. TOTAL TME IMPOSED ON THIS ATTAGHTIENT PAGE: 3

4]

Form Adoplad fot Mandatery Use
Judital Coupgitof Calliuln
GCR -290-A RUV:dily 1, 2005) -

ABSTRACT OF JUDGMENT - PRISON COMMIT MENT- -

ATTACHMENT PAGE

Pangl Codo, § 1211.5



AB  ACT OF JUDGMENT - PRISON COMMITM:

ATTACHMENT PAGE CR-290-A
Fﬁom_s OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA vs,
verenoan: RABIEE, HAMID
« 18F0729 -A -B -C D
1. Defendant was convicted of the commission of the following felonies: . _
This attachment page number; 3 i By g § mg I CONSECUINE
i S num> 7% ERNLERE S e e
. ) e oAl DREOE E 22| 23| 2] 23 i3
T RS SO e O St coeron | ] | 8 8 |.B=| 85 g2 gal ¥ .
AS3 | BP | 729(A) SEXUAL EXPLOIT OF PATIENT 2016 | 06.07.22 | X M X X[2 |0
Ag4 1 8P | 729(A) SEXUAL EXPLOIT OF PATIENT 2015 06-07-22 | X M X 0 |8
AS5 | PC | 243.4(C) SEXUAL BATT - FRAUD REP | 2018 06.07-22 | X M X X3 ]
A56 | PC | 269(d)(4)- SEXUAL PEN - FRAUD REP | 2016 | 06-07-22 | X M X : 2 |0
A57 | PC 243.4(A) SEXUAL BATT BY RESTRAINT| 2016 06-07-22 | X ] X 1 0
ASB | PC | 243.4(a) SEXUAL BATT BY RESTRAINT| 2016 | 08-07-22 | X M X Xi3 {0
AS9 | BP | 729(A) SEXUAL EXPLOIT OF PATIENT 2016 06-07-22 | X M X X[2-140
AB3 | BP | 729(A) SEXUAL EXPLOIT OF PATIENT 2016 06-0722 | X M. X 0 8
T - _ T TOTAL [4 |4
2. ENHANCEMENTS charged and found 1o be true TIED TO SPEGIFIC COUNTS (malﬁly in thé PC 12022 series). List each count -

. GOUNT

ENMANCEMENT

enhancement horizontally. Enter time imposed for each or

TIME IMPOSED

OR’S* FOR STAYED ENHANCEMENT

*S" for stayed. DO NOT LIST ANY STRICKEN EN HANCEMENT(S).

TIME IMPOSED
OR 8’ FORSTAYED

TIME IMPOSED
OR '4' FOR STAYED

ENHANCEMENT

TOTAL

’

TOTAL

‘3. . ENHANCEMENTS charged and found to be true FOR PRIOR C
Llst gl enhancements horizontally. Enter time imposed for oach

ONVICTIONS OR PRISON TERMS (mainly In the PG 667 series),
or *8” for stayed. DO NOT LIST ANY STRICKEN ENHANCEMENT(S).

ENHANCEMENT oD ENHANCEMENT oS MIPOBED ENHANCEMENT CINEIMPOSED | YOAL
“FORMTEX]T
4, TOTAL TIME IMPOSED ON THIS ATTACHMENT PAGE: 4 | 4’ —}
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ABSTRACT OF JUDGMENT - PRISON COMMITMENT - DETERMINATE

. d

. [NOT VALID WITHOUT COMPLETED PAGE TWQ OF CR-290 ATTACHED] CR-290
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNw, COUNTY oF: SHASTA : E
PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF GALIFGRNIA vs. - ' ) : m
| osreonyr HAMID RABIEE |
e 3 e e et B AU T T 02 o
— _._GILNO.:.A.S'Z427769 e R IR .- - -[j NO’F;’-R;':'SENT R BRI "‘**‘—m"ﬂ‘gt G BHANCH'SHASTA-COGNTY .
BookiNG Ko 22007838 W -x%éﬁfﬂm COURT
COMMITMENT TO STATE PRISON [ Amenoeo w' * % PORRAS; DePUTY GLERK
ABSTRACT OF JUDOMENT ABSTRACT
DATE OF HEARING DEPT. NO. JUDGE
07-05-22 i B. FLYNN
CLERK RERORTER PROBATION NO. OR PROBATION OFFICER | | IMMEDIATE SENTENGING
K. PORRAS M. SCHOONOVER :
COUNSEL FOR REOPLE ' A COUNSEI, FOR DEFENDANT K arero,
(- B. HANNA : J. LEVIN
1. Defendant was convicted of the commission of the following felonies: . '
£ Additional counts are listad on attachmant .
1 (number of pages attached) e 5 EE 5 g EE gl » CNSECUTVE
— - EE- 2/ § Z : g g TIVE IMPOSED
: : <) 2 Z| 24 2
.| CounT f cooe | secTiouno, CRIME R E SOMGTION & 3 ﬁ | & gs AEHEL . .
A8 | PC | 289(a){1){A). - | ANAL OR GENITAL RENETRAT 2016 06-07-22 | X M 8 |0C
A1 | PC | 243.4(A) SEXUAL BATT BY RESTRAINT| 2016 | 06.07.22 A M X 1 ]0.
A2, PC 243.4(C) 'SEXUAL-BATT - FRAUD REP .{ 2016 | 06.07.22 X|. M X X[3 [0
[AS .| BP f7a0(ay . - | SEXUAL EXPLOIT OF PATIENT 2016 06-07-22 [ X T .| ™ ) X Xj2 |0 |
A4 FBP [ T25(K) | SEXUAL EXPLOIT OF PATIENT 2016 060722 | X[ | M 1X 1 ]o |8
" 1AS | RC {236 - | FALSE IMPRISONMENT 2016 | 08-07.22° | X | ‘M . X Xf2 jo
2. -ENHANGEMENTS harged and found lo be true TIED TO SPECIFIG COUNTS (mainly In fho PC 12022 series). Listeach count -
. enhaicemerit harizontally, E_nter,llme Impaosed for each or “S* for stayed. DO NOT LIST AN_Y_ STRICKEN ENHANCEMENT(S).
| coug | i ENHANGEMENT- E’,ﬁ"%%’;&?ﬂw I ENHANGEMENT &”-5%%%?55’@ _Er_ﬂﬂ\rméMENT_ gﬂ'ﬁ%&%ﬁm TOTAL
3. ENHANCEMENTS charged and found (6'be true FOR PRIOR CONVIGTIONS OR PRISON TERMS (mairty‘in e PC 667 serles), - .
ww. . Lidstall enhancements horizontally.: Enter time imposed for gach, or.%S”for stayed. DO NOT LIST, ANY.STRICKEN ENHANCEMENT(S),
ENKANCEMENT | R Riarae. ENHANCEMENT | SR ronmame | EHANCEtiENT oS R | TomL

4:.[1 Deft. sentenced per: ] PG 667(b)-(1) or PC 1170.12 (two strikes) [] PE 1170(a)(3). Pre-conflnement credits equal or exceed time Imposad,
{Paper Gommitment.) Déft. ordered to raport to local Parale Office upon releaso.

5. INGOMPLETED SENTENCE(S) CONSECUTIVE 6.‘ TOTAL TINE ON ATTACHED PAGES: ) | 20 j 0 j

GOUNTY . CASE NUMBER

7. I Additional indeteminats ferm (see CR-292),

8.[ TQTAL TIME EXCLUDING COUNTY JAIL TERM:| 27 I 8
Th!é form is pregcrﬂ'md under PG 1213.5 to salisfy the requirements of PC 1213 for determinale sentences, Aftachimenis may be useJBul must be

referrad to In (his document.
o . Pige1af2 -
FomAdopted for Mandzlory Usa o

oAty ko © ABSTRACT OF JUDGMENT — PRISON com'ﬂmMEm ~DETERMINATE T oot

1
CR ~260 (Rev. July 1, 2008] $itzim, f21as







FEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA us
oeenoanr: HAMID RABIEE

1870729 -A : -B C D

8. F INANCIAL OBLIGATIONS (plus any applicable penally assesstments):
a. Rpstit!gllon Fine(s):

Case A: $10,000 per PC 1202.4(h) forthwith per PG 2085.5; $10,000 per PC 1202.45 suspended unless paro!e ls ravoked.
i Gt penRe. 1202 Mdm&%duawpmbatipnd1aufng.mena:eunlmd :
CaseB. 3 . . _ per PG 1202.4(b) farthwith per PC 2085.5; . . per PC 1 202.45 suspended unless parole Is fevoked
v B _par.PC.1202.44 is now due, probation. havlng beon.revo revoked. . e = = s . s s
Case C: $ per PG 1202.4(b) forthwith per PC 2085.5; $ per PG 1202.45 suspended unless parole Is revoked,
$ . per PG 1202.44 is now dus, probation havmg been revoked.
Case $ per PC 1202.4(b) forthwith per PC 2085.5; $__ per PC 1202,45 suspended uniess parole is revoled.

per PC 1202.44 is now due, probation havtng been revo revoked.
b, Bj!.ution per PC 1202,4(f:

Case A: $11,175.93 L[] Amount to be determined  to [ victim(s)* Restitution Fund
CaseB; § [1 Amount to be determined o [ victim(s)* EJ Restltution Fund
Case C: § [ Amount to he e determined to [ wctnm(s)* 1 Restitution Fund
Case D $ [1 Amount fo be determined to [ victim{s}* [ Restitution Fund
3 * Victim nathe(s), if known, and amount breakdown in ltem 11, below, [ * Victim names(s) In probation officer's report,
c.  Elne(s):
Case A: § per PC 1202.6. §__ perVC 23550 0r ___  days [] county ]all [ prison i lleu of fine ] concurient [C] consecutive
(] includes (7 $50'L6b Fee per HS 11372. 5(a) ('$_____Drug Program Fee perHS 11372.7(a)  for each quailfying offense.
Case B: § per PC 1202.5. $ perVG 23550 0r ____.  days [J county Jali [T prison in lisy of fine ] concurrent [ consecutive
I | includes: [ $50 Lab Fee per HS 11372. 5(a) Ij Drug Program Fee per HS 11372, 7(a) foreach qualifying offense.
Casa C: § per PC 12025, $ perVC 23550 or days | county Jalt [ prison in lisuoffine [T concurrent [ consecutive
(T includes: [ $50 Lab Fee per HS 11372, 5(a) ' Drug- ‘Program Fee por HS 11372, 7(a)  for each qualifying offonse.
Case Dt §__. - " per PC 12025, $_ per VC 23550 or___ . days [] county Jalt LT prison in lleuoffine [ cén'iaurr'qnt O consecutive
E] lncludes ['_'] ‘850 Lab Fee per HS 11372 5(a) J%.___ Drug Program Fae per HS 11372. 7(a) for each qualifying offense.
d. COa¢Secur{ty E ; $1 240,00 per PG 1465.8. . e. Criminal Conviction Assggsmeg $930.00 pef GC 70373.

10. TESTING a [X] Compnance with PC 286 verlfied b, [R AIDS per PG 12021 l c. Clother (specify: PC 206

11. Offier orders (speeity):
$289;95 Vie Rest to bs pald to T. L (DOB 2(8/52)

N

-

12. IMMEDIATE SENTL'.NCE. coL ' 14. CREDIT FOR TIM.E SERVED

EJ Probation to- prépars and submlt :
Post-serltance reporl to CBCR per PC 12030 . A CASE TOTAL CRED[TS ACTUAL LOCAL CONDUCT i .
U"fendanf’s racematlonar or angln‘ P . A 1 511 7 "1,314 | 19.7. = 2211321 -
C , B S 18 |
13. EXECUTION OF SENTENGE IMPOSED: : ig?g‘
_a. B3 atinial senfgnaling hearing: — 11 293_3_.1
b [T at msentencfng per detisioh on appeal, . D T 0 28;21
c. 3 aftet tevacation of probation. DAle Sentance Pronounced: | Tims Sorved in State Instifution: -
d T} at ressntenting per recall of commitment. (PG1170(d)) .. H - COCR . ' CRGC. °
e. L1 ofher (speclffv) . _ - 05-16-18 [ 1 - 1. 1 1
15. The dsfendant is remanded fo the custody of;tl)ez sher‘ff‘ E I’fwrthwlth (7] after48 hours excluding Saturdays, Sundays, and holldhys
To big dalivared to B4 the receptlon.cent‘er destgr)ated by the dlrector of the Callforn!a Department of Corrections and Rehab(htaﬂon
e e i other(_[ﬁ(‘_/tg)_ P
' & . CLERK OF THE COURT ' . :
| Beraby certif the forei o!n‘ to be a corrett a,ﬁsn'act of the Judgment mag{em this, action, .
DEBUTY'S SIGNATUR ' ” . DATE
K. PORRAS 5 R 08-11.22 _{

t

,-o

CR-200 (Rav. July 1, 2009) ABSTRAC“T’ (\)ia JUDG@.ENT PRISON COMM{TMENT DETERMINATE
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| AB.ACT OF JUDGMENT ~ FRISON GOMMITML

, ]

ATTACHMENT PAGE ) CR-290-A
PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CAUFORIIA vs, ’
oerenoant: RABIEE, HAMID _ - :
. 18F0729 -A -8 -G D
. t was convicted of the commissian of the following felonies:
1 D‘retz?\: gﬁgchment Sage: r?umber: 3’ ; ; GO _fé ’E‘ EE TITAN CONSECUTG
JH NS e b s . v . g%__a_: 'gmg?*’%g*“ ..%..,_g.,mwm%ﬂ
COUNT | CODE|  sEcTionmo cnie o DUER | [ B ) el g'& 85 %é L R e
wenr_|. BOUNT LSOE d men ] COMMTIED] (ORIBTER | 38 ex)eg ol S —MOS: |-
A7 | B8P | 729(A) SEXUAL EXPLOIT OF PATIENT 2016 060722 | X M X 1. 0 8
A10 | BP | 729(A) SEXUAL EXPLOIT OF PATIENT 2016 060722 | X M X X2 0
A12 | PC | 243.4(A) SEXUAL BATT BY RESTRAINT| 2015 060722 | X M X 1 0
A13 | PC | 243.3(C) SEXUAL BATT- FRAUD REP | 2018 06.07-22 | X M : X X3 0
Al4 | BP | 729(A) SEXVAL EXPLOIT OF PATIENT 2016 06-07.22 | X M X X| 2 ¢
(A15 | PC | 243.4(A) SECUAL BATT BY RESTRAINT 2015 06.07-22 | X ] X ] 0
A16 | PC | 243.4(C) - SEXUAL BATT - FRAUD REP | 2016 06-07-22 | X M X X3 0
Al | BP T?Q(_A,) SEXUAL EXPLOIT OF PATIENT 2018 06-07-22 | X M X X[z |0
A19 | PC | 243.4(A) SEXUAL BATT BY RESTRAINT| 2016 06.07-22 | X M X 1 0
A0 | PC 243.4(C) SEXUAL BATT FRAUD REP | 2016 | 06-07-22 [ X M X X3 0
| A22 | PC | 236/237 FALSE IMPRISON BY FORCE | 2016 08-07-22 | X|, M X X[ 2 0
A23 | BP 72%(A) SEXUAL EXPLQIT OI" PATIENT 2016 06.07-22 | X|. M X 0 8
A25 | BP T29(A) SEXUAL EXPLOIT OF PATIENT 2016 06-07-22 | X M X 0 8
AT | BP 723_(A)- | SEXUAL.EXPI.._O_‘IT.;OF PATIENT 2015 06-07-22 ; X M X ! 8
A29 | BP 7;29(A)'..4 R SEXL_JAL.EXP_I;QH OF PATIENT 2016 080722 .| X M X O e K
B P P _ TOTAL |6 | &

)  (mainly in the.PC 12022 series). Li's:;_t each :g;:'o:unt' '
enhancerfient hotizontally. Enter time Imposed for each or *S" for stayed. DO NOT LIST ANY STRICKEN ENHANGEMENT(S).
; TIME IMPOSED TIMEIMPOSED TIME IMPQSED .

2. ENMANCEMENTS chaitged and found to be trus TIED TO SPEGIFIC GOUNTS

count. | | _ ENHARGEMENT - Lo OR'S" FORSTAYED éNtWICEMENT OR"8* FOR STAYED ENHANCEMENT oR'§ FoRSIAYVED | “FOTAL
T . .- ToTAL SN
3. ENHANGEMENTS charged and found to be true FOR PRIOR CONVICTIONS OR PRISON TERMS (mainly In the PG 667 sefles),
List al:enhafizements Hatizontally, Eriter fithe imposed for each or *S" for stayed. DO NOT LIST ANY STRICKEN-ENHANCEMENT(S). .
" ENHANGEMENT .| QHLMeost ENHANCEMENT "] o posED T eiwceenr | TMEBPOSED ToraL
[4. TOTALTIME IMPOSED ON THIS ATTACHVENT PAGE: T BE i
P e Lo - ABSTRACT OF JUDGMENT... PRISON COMMITHENT ' Pei o § 2135

CR-280-A (Rov. i 1, 2008 ) ATTAGHT}!EF!T PAGE



]

AR \ACT OF JUDGMENT —~ PRISON COMMITM:

ATTACHMENT PAGE CR-290-A
PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF GALIFORNIA vs.
verenpant: RABIEE, HAMID
. 18F0T28 -A -B -C D
1. Defol t was convicted of the cormmission of the following felonles:
‘I(‘ahisn g?tgchlient ;r:‘age number: 3 9 cow:m o 5 § . Bual » Eﬁ‘p?s“é‘é%?v'é
e . . — YEAR CRUM DATE OF E E-'gmgw §~ ‘§;§:Q 5‘ ?EE % N
§ conT | ooe|  sectionio, o O oot (OMCTON B £) E) ) BB B g2 BB B
A32 | BP | 729(A) SEXUAL EXPLOIT OF PATIENT 2016 060722 | X M X 0 |8
A34 | BP | 729(A) SEXUAL EXPLOIT OF PATIENT| 2016 06.07-22 | X M X 0 I8
A38 | BP | 729(A) SEXUAL EXPLOIT OF PATIENT 2018 06-07-22 | X M X 0 8
A40 | BP | 729(A) SEXUAL EXPLOIT OF PATIENT 2016 060722 | X M X 0 |8
A4z | BP | 729(A) SEXUAL EXPLOIT OF PATIENT 2016 06-07-22 | X M X 10 |8
A43 | PC | 236/237 FALSE IMPRISON BY VIOLEN({ 2016 060722 { X M X X2 1o
Ad4 | BP | 729{A) - SEXUAL EXPLOIT OF PATIENT 2016 06-07-22 | X M X RN B
Ad5 | BP | 729(A) "S8EXUAL EXPLOIT OF PATIENT 2018 060722 | X M X 10 (8
AdB- | BP | T29(A). _SEXUAL.PEN-FRAUDREP | 2016 | 06.07-22 | X M X 2 [0
M7 | PC | 243.4(A) . I SEXUAL-BATT- BY.RESTRAINT| 2016 060722 | X M ) X X3 |o
AdB | PC | 243.4(C) "SEXUAL BATT - FRAUD-REP | 2016 06-07-22 | X M X X|3 |0
AdD | PC | 243.4(C) SEXUAL BATT BY RESTRAINT|] 2016 06-07-22 |'X M- X B 0 8
AS0 | PC | 243.4(C) SEXUAL BATT - FRAUD REP | 2016 06.07-22 | X M X X3 1o
A51 | PC 243.4(A) SEXUAL BATT BY RESTRAINT| 2016 060722 | X M X K] 0
A52 | PC | 243.4(C) SEXUAL BATT - FRAUD REP | 2016 060722 | X M X ] oo
il . TOTAL |8 |4

2, ENHANGEMENTS' charged and found to be trué TIED TO SPECIFIC COUNTS
enhancement horlzontally, Enter time impased for each or "S" for stayed. DO N

(mainly'in the PC 12022 series). List-edch count
OT LIST. ANY_,STRlCKEN‘ENHANCEMENT(S).~'

COUNT ENHANCEMENT g g,i'f-‘;:%;?fﬁ%o ENHARCEMENT MR ENIIANCEIGNT "o MROSED TorhL
| “FORMIEXT -~ -,
T _ TOTAL| - . .
3. ENHANCEMENTS charged and found to be true FOR PRIOR CONVIGTIONS OR PRISON TERMS (mainly in the PC 667 saries),
List all anhancements horizohtally. Enter time Imposed far each ot "8" for stayed. DO NOT LIST ANY STRICKEN ENHANCEMENT(S).
ENHANCEMENT gL ENHANCEMENT oRproeED ENHANCEMENT MR E—

[ TOTAL TIME MPOSED ON THIS ATTACHWENT PAGE:

4’[9

T ]

Fom Adopled for Mandalory Use
- =Tt Counell of Galfornly
. . ICR00-A (Rov, duly 1, 2009 -

ABSTRACT QF J

ATTACHMENT PAGE - =85% .. .
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, AB. .ACT OF JUDGMENT ~ PRISON COMMITM.

ATTACHMENT PAGE CR-290-A
PEOPLE OF THE ETo\TE OF CALIFQRMIA v,
perenoant: RABIEE, HAMID
. 18F0729 -A B -C 0
1, Defendanl was convicted of the cammission of the following felonies:
This aflachment page number: 3 , o - j %g = § g- ] CONSECUTE
= - N S—— S| 56| 28| 5. .EQE.“_.. Z|.JMEIPosED
vonomm]  DNEOF | LT E] o] F| S| 85| 48 "{'g;‘:i 3 H ‘%’ .
. - « 2 T
i D P s coTED. | 8] ] | B | BF) 8g) B2 vas,_| wos.
AS53 | BP | 729(A) SEXUAL EXPLOIT OF PATIENT| 2016 06.07.22 | X M X X2 10
A54 | BP | 720(A) SEXUAL EXPLOIT OF PATIENY 2016 06-07-22. | X M 0 8
A355 | PC | 243.4(C) SEXUAL BATT - FRAUD REP | 2016 06-07-22 | X M X X3 Q
A56 | PC | 289(d)(4) SEXUAL PEN - FRAUD REP 2016 | 060722 | X M X 2 o
AS7 | PG | 243.4(A) SEXUAL BATT BY RESTRAINT| 2016 | 06-07-22 | X M X 1 10
A58 | PC | 243.4(A) SEXUAL BATT BY RESTRAINT| 2016 | 06.07.22 | X M X X138 |o
A59 | BP | 729(4) SEXUAL EXPLOIT OF PATIENT 2016 06.07-22 | X M X Xl 2 0
AG3 | BP | T29(A) SEXUAL EXPLOIT OF PATIENT 2016 06-07-22 | X{ M X i 0 8
. TOTAL |4 |4

2. ENHANGCEMENTS charg\ed and -f_o‘Und to be true TIED TO SPECIFIC COUNTS (mamly In the PC 12022 series). Llst each couni
enhancement horizontally. Enter tiine imposed for each or °S” for stayed. DO NOT LIST ANY STRICKEN ENHANCEMENT(S)

- i i TING IMPOSED TIME [MPOSED TIME (Bp
. COUNT ENHANCEMENT .| or"s‘orsiaven : ENHANCEMENT ORS" FOR STAYED ENHANCEMENT OR'Y gngrslxavgo -, TOTA, B

TOTAL

" 3. ENHANCEMENTS charged and found to be true FOR PR(OR CONVIOTIONS OR PRISON TERMS (mainly ih the PC 887 senes)
List all enhancenients hornzo_g@lly Enter fime imposad for each or 8’ for stayed. DO NOT LIST ANY STRICKEN ENHANCEMENT(S)

ERHANCEMENT R A T 3?«”5%@@0 ENHRCENENT R
- *FORMTEX]]
[4. TOTAL TIME IMPOSED ON THIS ATTACHWENT PAGE: o L BE
Fom A i, ' ABSTRACT OF JUDGNENT - PRISON COMMITMENT ., Pesa Cod, 12198

Ei-200-A (Rov. Juy 1, T005 . - ATTACHMENT PAGE FES-



SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA
FOR THE COUNTY OF SHASTA

= Futdger1D AN BB AN Nt imiissenrlG 6 i ROPOL1-MONIC A S CHOOMOMER s rm i o

Clerk: KELLY PORRAS- : - Badxff MANUEL RAMOS SENG THOR .
DateO'7/05’/20'22 R .—‘---~---~—~—-.—--~~- PR v e e e e
Time: 3:00 PM .

APPEARANCES:
THE PEOPLE OF THE 8 T ATE OF BENJAMIN HANNA CHIEF DEPUTY
CALIFORNIA - . . DISTRICT ATTORNEY
Plaintiff, :
vs. - : ' JACOB LEVIN, ATT ORNEY/DEPUTY PUBLIC
R . ‘ DEFENDER
HAMID RABIEE

Dfndant - ___DEFENDANT PRESENT (IN CUSTODY) |
NAYURE OF PROCEEDINGS JUDGMENT AND SENTENCING |

- This bemg the time set for judgment and sentencmg, the Court has read 'md cons1de1ed the rep'ort(s) of :., i
the’ PlObathll Ofﬁccr and other doouments concemmg the case. . .

Victim btntements are teéd to the Court by the District Attorney s Vlctun Advocate én bchaif oi‘ D P
JLP., AV, and b A.as stated for the reccud Ce

. Victim statements zue provxded by Y D and R W as stated for the record.

Victim- slaiements au, 1cad to the: Court by Dlstnct Attorney’s thlm Advocate on behalf of M,V;-' .].U -
ALC, B K and T L. as stated fox the 1ecord : I

Attomey Hanna and Attorney Levin prowde argument

Defendam Hamxd Rabwe 1s Swom and prowdes a slatement 1o the Court

Atiorney Levm pLOVIdeS & final stalement to the Court as stated for the recmd

e ke

- No legal cause is oﬂ‘e1ed as; to why Judgment and scntence should not be impoéed. An&ignh;eht for,...
. judpment and sentcncmg is wal”ved"_ N : : - ; no T

Reasois fot dchymg probauon and for 1mpo'sir’ig ibdrisébtit_ive sentences ate stated on the record by, this -
Court, - - SR - -

IT IS TIIE JUDGMENT OF THE COURT that the defendant is GUILTY BY JURY by jury 'of an - S
aoffense of ANAL OR GENI TAL PENETRATION BY FOREIGN OBJ ECT, a felony, in.violation of

Section 289(a)(1)(A) of the Penal Code, as charged in COUNT NINE of the First Amended Informauon B
on file herein.

b
Lo
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18F0729 PEOPLE vs. RABIEE JULY 5, 2022

'AS PENALTY THEREFOR, THE COURT ORDERS that the defendant is sentenced to
STATE PRISON for the mid-term of SIX (6) YEARS.

e S FUD GMEBNFOR-FHE- G OURT-thiatitho-dofondans oG T -B Y URYorbg.jurgico Lo

offense of SEXUAL BATTERY BY RESTRAINT, a felony, in violation of Section 243.4(A) of the

Penal Codé, 8 charged in COUNT ONEof 18 First Aménded Taformats on file héfein, == — ==

AS PENALTY THEREFOR, THE COURT ORDERS that the defendant is sentenced.to
STATE PRISON for one-third the mid-term for a term of ONE (1) YEAR, to be served
consecutively to the sentence imposed above. , )

IT IS THE JUDGMENT OF THE COURT that the defendant is GUILTY BY JURY by jury of an -

offense of SEXUAL BATTERY ~ FRAUDULENT REPRESENTATION, a felony, in violation of
Section243.4(C) of the Penal Code, as charged in COUNT TWO of the First Amended Information on
file herein. " .

AS PENALTY THEREFOR, THE COURT ORDERS that the defendant is sentenced to
STATE PRISON for the mid-term of THREE (3). Said sentence is STAYED pursuant to
Penal Code Section 654. .- ‘

IT IS THE JUDGMENT OF THE COURT that the defendant is GUILTY BY JURY by jury 6t an -+ -

offeuse of SEXUAL EXPLOITATION OF PATIENT, a felony, in violafion of Section 729(A) of the -~ * .
Business and Prof¢ssions Code,-as charged in COUNT THREE of the First Amended Inforndation’on .. -,
file herein, and that the ADDITIONAL ALLEGATION — MULTIPLE VICTIMS in violation-of Section -

729(b)(3) of the Penal Code is TRUE.

AS PENALTY THEREFOR, THE COURT ORDERS that the defendant is sentonced fo .
. STATE PRISON for the inid-term of TWO (2) YEARS. ~Sais sentence is STAYED™
pursuant to Penal Code Section 654. . | . J o

. IT IS THE JUDGMENT.OF THE COURT that the defendant is GUILTY BY JURY jury of an offdhse -
* of SEXUAL EXPLOITATION OF PATIENT, a felony, in violation of Sectiont 729(A) of the Business

and Professions Code, as ‘charged in COUNT FOUR of the First Amended Information on file herein,

and that the ADDITIONAL ALLEQ{%TI_S)I{“— MULTIPLE VICTIMS in vielation of Section 729(A}) of -

the Penal Code is TRUE ) o .
AS PENALTY THEREFOR, THE COURT ORDERS that the defendant is sentoncod to -
STATE PRISON for thé one-third. the mid-term for a term,of EIGHT (8) MONTH_S, to - -

. be served consecutively to senteiice imposed above,

IT IS THE JUDGMENT QF THE CQURT fhat the defendant is GUILTY BY JURY By jury of ait "
offense of FALSE IMPRISONMENT BY -VIOLENCE; a felony, in violation of Section 236 oF. the

Penal Code, as charged in COUNT FIVE of the First Amended Information,

AS PENALTY THEREFOR, THE COURT ORDERS that the defendant is sentenced to
STATE PRISON fot the miid-term of TWO (2) YEARS. Said sentence is STAYED
pursuant to Penal Code Section 654. '

T e,
WuFp
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18F0729 PEOPLE vs. RABILE JULY 5, 2022

IT IS THE JUDGMENT OF THE COURT that the defendant is GUILTY BY JURY by jury of an
offense of ELDER OR DEPENDENT ADULT ABUSE, a misdemeanor, in violation of Section 368(c)
of the Penal Code, as charged in COUNT SIX of the First Amended Information on file herein.

AS PENALTY THEREFOR, THE COURT ORDERS that the dofondant 1s secromad to
" T SHASTA COUNTY JAILTor T80 DAYS. e e - e

IT IS THE JUDGMENT OF THE COURT that the defendant is GUILTY BY JURY by jury of an
offense of SEXUAL EXPLOITATION OF PATIENT, a felony, in violation of Section 729(A) of the
Business and Professions Code, as charged in COUNT SEVEN of the First Amended Information on
file herein, and that the ADDITIONAL ALLEGATION — MULTIPLE VICTIMS OF PATIENT, in
violation of Section 729(b)(3) of the Penal Code is TRUE. -

AS PENALTY THEREFOR, THE COURT ORDERS that the defendant is sentenced to
STATE PRISON for one-third the mid-term for a term of EIGHT (8) MONTHS, to be-
served consecutively the senfence impoged above. _

IT IS THE JUDGMENT OF THE COURT that. the defendant is GUILTY BY JURY by jury of an
offense of FALSE IMPRISONMENT BY VIOLENCE, a misdemeanor, in violation of Section 236 of - '

the Penal Code, as charged in COUNT EIGHT of the First Amended Information on file herein, -

AS PENALTY THEREFOR, THE COURT ORDERS that the defendant is sentenced to o
SHASTA COUNTY JAIL for ONE (1) YEAR. R
IT IS THE JUDGMENT OF THE:COURT that ‘the defendant is GUIL'TY BY JURY by jury of an

offense of SEXUAL EXPLOITATION OF PATIENT, a felony, iri violation of Section 729(A) of the
 Business and Professions Code, as chargéd in COUNT TEN of the First Amended Information &g file

herein, and that the ADDTIONAL ALLEGATION - MULTIPLE VICTIMS in violation of Section - ...

729(b)(3) ofthe Penal Code is TRUE.

AS PENALTY THEREFOR, THE COURT ORDERS that tho dofendant is sentencéd to
STATE PRISON for-thé mid-tertn of TWO (2) YEARS. Said sentence is STAYED

. pursuant to Penal Codé Section 654

IT IS THE JUDGMENT OF THE COURT fhit the defenddfit 5" GUILTY BY' JURY by JUEYSE a7

offense of FALSE IMPRISONMENT, a rhizdérieanor; in violation of Section 236 of the Penal Code, a5 - N

charged in COUNT '_ELEVEN of ilig First Amended Information on file herein,
AS PENALTY THEREFOR; THE COURT ORDERS, that the defendant is sentorced to”
SHASTA COUNTY JAIL for ONE (1) YEAR, Said sentence is STAYED pursuant to
Penal Code Section 654, o

IT IS THE JUDGMENT OF THE COURT that the defendant is GUILTY BY JURY of an offerse of

SEXUAL BATTERY BY RESTRAINT, a felony, in violation of Section 243 4(A) of the Penal Code, as -

charged in COUNT TWELVE of the First Amended Information on file herein.

ko
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AS PENALTY THEREF OR, THE COURT ORDERS that the defendant is sentenced 1o
STATE PRISON for one-thitd the mid-term for a term of ONE (1) YEAR, to be served
consecutively fo the sentence imposed above.

[T IS THE JUDGMENT OF THE COURT that-the defendant is GUILTY BY JURY of ;m offense of

SEXUAL BATTERY - FRAUDULENT ‘REPRESENTATION; % felony, in violatish™of "~ Sestion " -

243.4(C) of the Penal Code, as charged in COUNT THIRTEEN of the First Amended Information on
file herein, '

AS PENALTY THEREFOR, THE COURT ORDERS that the defendant is sentenced to
STATE PRISON for the mid-term of THREE (3). Said sentence is STAYED pursuant to
Penal Code Section 654.

IT IS THE JUDGMENT OF THE COURT that the defendant is GUILTY BY JURY of an offense of
SEXUAL EXPLOITATION OF PATIENT, a felony, in violation of Section 729(A) of the Business and
Professions Code, as charged in CQUNT FOURTEEN of the First Amended Information on file herein,
and that the ADDITIONAL ALLEGATION - MULTIPLE VICTIMS, in violation of Section 729(b)(3) . .
of the Penal Code is TRUE. - N

AS PENALTY THEREFOR, THE COUR’I ORDERS that the defendant is sentenced to =
STATE PRISON for the mid-term:of TWO(2) YEARS. Said sentence is STAYED
pursuant to Penal Code Section 654, -~ .~ ~ 7. 7 _

T IS THE JUDGMENT OF- THE COURT that the defendant is GUILTY BY JURY of an offense of -

SEXUAL BATTERY BY RESTRAINT, a felony, i violation of Section 243.4(A) of the Penal Code, a3’ : o

charged in COUNT FIFTEEN of the First Amended Information on file herein.

AS PENALTY THEREROR, THE COURT ORDERS, that the defofidant is sentenced to
STATE PRISON for- on¢-third ‘thé mid-term of ONE (1) YEAR, to be served
consecutively to the sentence imposed abeve. :

IT IS THE JUDGMENT OF THE COURT that the defendant is GUILTY BY JURY of an offense .of

SEXUAL BATTERY - FRAUDULENT. REPRESENTATION, a felony, in violation of Section

243.4(C) of the Penal Code, as charged int COUNT SIXTEEN 6f the First Amended Information on file "
AS PENALTY THEREFOR, THE COURT ORDERS that the defendant is sentenced to
STATE PRISON for thé mid-term of THREE (3) YEARS. Said sentences is STAYED .
pursuant to Penal Code Section 654. . ' '

IT IS THE JUDGMENT OF THE COURT that-the defendant is GUILTY BY JURY of an offense of
SEXUAL EXPLOITATION OF PATIENT, a- felony, in violation of Section 729(A) of the Business and
Professions Code, as charged in COUNT SEVENTEEN of the First Amended Information on fils
herein, and that the ADDITIONAL ALLEGATION - MULTIPLE VICTIMS, in violation of Section
729(b)(3) of the Penal Code is. TRUE. o .
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AS PENALTY THEREFOR, THE COURT ORDERS that the defendant is sentenced to
STATE PRISON for the mid-term of TWO (2) YEARS. Said sentence is STAYED
pursuant to Penal Code Sectxon 654

ITIS THE J UDGMENT OF THE COURT that the defendant is GUILTY BY JURY of an offense of
~ FALSE IMPRISONMENT, & miSdéfnéatior, in vielation of Sectivii236 of the Penal Cods; 45 chargéd in~ -

COUNT EIGHTEEN of the First Amended Information on file herein.

AS PENALTY THEREFOR, THE COURT ORDERS that the defendant is sentenced to
-SHASTA COUNTY JAIL for the ONE (1) YEAR, 1o be served ¢oncurrently to the
sentence imposed above,

IT IS THE JUDGMENT OF THE COURT that the defendant is GUILTY BY JURY of an offense of
SEXUAL BATTERY BY RESTRAINT, a fefony, in violation of Section 243.4(A) of the Penal Code, as
- chm ged in COUNT NINETEEN of the First Amended Informatxon on file herein. '

AS PENALTY THEREFOR, THE COURT ORDERS that the defendant is sentenced to
STATE PRISON for one-third the mid-term for a term of ONE (1) YEAR, to be served
consecutwely to the sentence imposed above .

IT IS THE JUDGMENT OF THE COUR’I‘ that 1he defendanf i is; GUILTY BY JURY of an offefisé of
- SEXUAL BATTERY - FRAUDULENT REPRESENTATION a felony, in' violation of Sectron

243.4(C) of the Penal Code, as charged in COUNT TWENTY of the First Amended Information on file . T

hex ein.

AS PENALTY TH}:REI‘OR THE COURT ORDERS that the defendant is sentenccd to
STATE PRISON for the mid-term of TIIREE (3) Sa.ld sentence is STAYED pursuant to
Penal Code Section 654.

“IT IS THE J UDGMENT OF THR (‘OURT that. the dcfendant is GUILTY BY JURY of an offense.of
'SEXUAL BATTERY, a misdemeanor; in viclation of Section 243.4(c) of the Penal Code, as, char ged in - -
COUNT TWENTY—ONE of the First Amended Inforrmtmn on file herein. i

AS PENALTY 'IHI:.REI"OR, THE COURT _ORDERS that the defendant is sentenced to
'SHASTA COUNTY JAIL Yor 180 DAYS —

L IT IS THE JUDGMENT OF THE COURT that the defendant is GUILTY BY JURY of an offense of

"FALSE IMPRISONMENT BY VIOLENCE, a. felony, in violation of Section 236/237 of the Penal’
Coclc as charged in COUNT TWENTY-TWO of the Flrst Amended Infortnation on file herein.

AS PENALTY THEREFOR, Tl-IE COURT ORDERS that the defendant 1s séntenced to
STATE PRISON for the mid-térin of TWO (2) YEARS. Said sentence is S'I‘AYED
pursuant to Penal Codc Section 654.

IT IS THE FJUDGMENT OF THE (‘OURT that the defendmt is GUILTY BY JURY of an offcnse of
SEXUAL EXPLOITATION OF PATIENT, a felony, in violation of Section 729(A) of the Penal Code,
- as charged in COUNT TWENTY-THREE of the First Amended Inforniation on file herein.
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AS PENALTY THEREFOR, THE COURT ORDERS that the defendant is sentenced to
STATE PRISON for one-third the mid-term for a term of EIGHT (8) MONTHS, to be
served consecuuvely to the sentence xmposed above

[T IS THE JU DGMENT OF THE COURT that the defendant is GUILTY BY J URY of an offense of

~ SEXUAL BATTERY, a riifdémeanot, in vidlatioh of Section 243 4(e)(1) of the Penal Codle; s clnrged
in COUNT TWENTY-FOUR of the-First Amended Information on file herein.

AS PENALTY THEREFOR, THE COURT ORDERS that the defendant is sentenced to
SHASTA COUNTY JAIL for 180 DAY. Said sentence is STAYED pursuant to Penal
Code Section 654.

. IT IS THE JUDGMENT OF THE COURT that the defendant is GUILTY BY JURY of an offense of
SEXUAL EXPLOITATION OF PATIENT, a felony, in violation of Section 729(A) of the Business and
. Professions Code, as charged in COUNT TWENTY-FIVE of the First Amended Information on file
" ‘herein, and that the ADDITIONAL ALLEGATION - MULTIPLE VICTIMS, in violation of Section

- 729(b)(3) of the Penal Code is TRUE.

AS PENALTY THEREFOR, THE COURT ORDERS thélt the defendant is sentenced to
. STATE PRISON for one-third the mid-term for a telm of EIGHT 8) MONTHS to be
_served consecutively to the sentence lmposed above : .

"~ IT IS THE JUDGMENT OF THE COURT that the defendaut is GUILTY BY JURY of an offcnse of
. SEXUAL BATTERY, a misderheanor, in violation of Section 243.4(e)(1) of the Penal Code, as charged-
i 'COUNT TWENTY-SIX of the First Amended Informauon on file helem :

T AS PE NALTY THEREFOR, THE COURT ORDERS tlnt the defendant is sentenced to
ar j" SHASTA COUNTY JAIL for 180 DAYS -

' 'I T IS THE JUDGMENT OF THE COURT that the defendant is GUILTY BY JURY of an offense of ‘

SECUAL EXPLOITATION OF PATIENT, a felony, ini violation of Section 729(A) of itie Business and’
Professions Code, as charged in COUNT TWENTY~SEVFN of the Fitst Amended Information on file

I herein; and that the ADDITIONAL ALLEGATION - MUL I‘IPLE VICTIMS in vxolatlon of Section .-
o 729(b)(3) of the Penal Code is TRUE.

et ¢

AS PENALTY THEREFOR, THE COURT ORDERS that the defendant is sentenced to
STATE PRISON for one-third the mid-term for a term of EIGHT (8) MONTHS, to be
served consecutively to the seut.ence imposed above.,.” " -

. IT IS THE JUDGMENT OF THE COURT that the defendaﬁt is GUILTY BY JURY of an offense of
SEXUAL BATTERY, a misdemeanor, in violation ‘of Seétion 243.4 of the Peral Code as chalged in

-COUNT TWENTY-EIGHT of the Flrst Aménded Information on ﬁle herein.

AS PENALTY THEREFOR, THE COURT ORDERS that the defendant is sentenced to
SHASTA COUNTY JAIL for 180 DAYS

IT IS THE JUDGMENT OF THE COURT that the defendant is GUILTY BY IURY of an offénse of
SEXUAL EXPLOITATION OF PATIENT, a felony, in v1olat1on of Section 729(A) of the Business and
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Professions Codé, as charged in COUNT TWE.NTY-NINE of the First Amended Information on file
hefein, and that the ADDITIONAL ALLEGATION - MULTIPLE VICTIMS, in violation of Section
729(b)(3) of the Penal Code is TRUE.

AS PENALTY THEREFOR, THE COURT ORDERS that the defendant is sentenced to
" TSTATE PRISON fof Sive~third the mid-teifir ot a tériii of BIGHT (8) MONTEHS; tabe =~ - - ~=——"
served consecutively to the sentence imposed above,

IT IS THE JUDGMENT OF THE COURT that the defendant is GUILTY BY JURY of an offense of
SEXUAL BATTERY, a misdemeanor, in violation of Section 243.4()(1) of the Penal Code, as charpged
- in COUNT THIRTY of the First Amended Information on file herein. ‘

AS PENALTY THEREFOR, THE CQURT ORDERS that the defendant is sentenced to
SHASTA COUNTY JAIL for 180 DAYS. Said sentence’is STAYED pursuant to Penal
Code Section 654.

' .. +.IT IS THE JUDGMENT OF THE COURT that the defendant is GUILTY BY JURY of an offense of

- 7 SEXUAL EXPLOITATION OF PATIENT, a felony, in viclation of Section 729(A) of the Business and

. :Professions Code, COUNT THIRTY-ONE. The Court further finds, pursvant to the. Amended
-7+ Information, the defendant is GUILTY of FALSE IMPRISONMENT, ‘4 misdefnearior, in violation of
il Seétion 236/237 of the Penal Code, as charged it COUNT THIRTY: -ONE of the First Amended -
" “Information on file herein,. - S o o

. AS PENALTY THEREFOR, THE COURT ORDERS that the defendant is sentenced to
- SHASTA COUNTY JAIL for 180 days, The Court iinposes said-senilence based on the
. charge contained in the Amended Information herein. " . '

"% 5T IS THE JUDGMENT OF THE COURT that the defondant is GUILTY'BY TURY of an offense of

: i SEXUAL EXPLOITATION OF PATIENT, a felony, iri violation of Séction 729(A) of the Business and -
‘Profeéssions Code, as charged -in COUNT THIRTY-TWO of the First ‘Amended ‘Inforination on file

‘herein, and that the ADDITIONAL ALLEGATION - MULTIPLE VICTIMS, in viclation of Section

=+ 729(b)(3) of the Penal Code is TRUE. S e S -

AS PENALTY THEREFOR, THE COURT ORDERS fhiat the defondant is sentenced to

JUUEITY STATE PRISON Tor-Ghe-thitd the siid-t3f5y 0 i, of BIGHT (8 MONTHS, to be .~ v= -

served consecutively to the sénténce imposed above, .

S

. that the defendant i GUILTY BY. JURY of #n offénse of
SEXUAL BATTERY, a misdémeanor, in viclation of Section 243.4(c)(1) of the Penal Code, as charfied

- ..i.% TT' IS THE JUDGMENT OF THE COURT that th

* 7+ jA GOUNT THIRTY-THREE of the First Amended Infornﬁ@t_ib"xi on file herein.
' AS PENALTY THEREFOR, THE COURT ORDERS iliaf the:défendant is sentenced to
SHASTA COUNTY JAIL for 180 DAYS. Said senterice i STAYED pursuant to Penal
Code Section 654. .

IT IS THE JUDGMENT OF THE COURT that the defendégltg- is'GU'I_LTY BY JURY of'an offense of
: SEXUAL EXPLOITATION OF PATIENT, a felony, in violation of Sectioir 729(A) of the Business and
-Professions Code, as charged in COUNT THIRTY-FOUR of the First Amended Information on. file
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herein; and that the ADDITIONAL ALLEGATION - MULTIPLE VICTIMS, in violation of Section
729(b)(3) of the Penal Code is. TRUE.

FroreAS B ENALN e FHAEREEQ R -THE-COURT-QRDERS Shatthe.defendantissentenced. o
STATE PRISON for one-third the mid-term for a teun of EIGI-IT (8) MONTHS to be
" served eousecutlvely to the senténce iniposed-above: - r— T

IT IS THE JUDGMENT OF THE COURT that the defendant is GUILTY BY JURY of an offense of
SEXUAL BATTERY, a misdemeanor, in violation of Section 243, 4(e)(1) of the Penal Code, as charged
in, COUNT THIRTY-FIVE of the First Amended Infor: mahon on file herein,

AS PENALTY THEREFOR, THE COURT ORDERS that the defendant is sentenced to
SHASTA COUNTY JAIL for 180 DAYS. :

CITIS THE JUDGMENT OF THE COURT that the defendanit is. GUILTY -BY JURY of an offense of

SEXUAL EXPLOITATION OF PATIENT, a felony, in violation of Sectlon 729(A) of the Business and
Professions Code, as charged in COUNT THIRTY-SIX of the First Ameénded Information on file herein,
and: that the ADDITIONAL ALLEGATION - MULTIPLE VICTIMS in v101at1on of Section 729(b)(3)

~of the Penal Code is TRUE.

AS PENALTY THEREFOR, TIIE COURT ORDERS that the defendant is sentenced to
STATE PRISON for one-third the mid-term for a terin of EIGHT (8) MONTHS, to be
served consecutively to the sentence 11nposed above '

R AT IS THE JUDGMENT OF THE COURT that the defendant is GUILTY BY JURY of an offense of

SEXUAL BATTERY, a misdemeanor, in violation of Section 243, 4(eX1) of the Pedal Code as charged -

) -in COUNT THIRTY SEVEN of the First Amended Informatlon on ﬁle herem

A8 PENALTY TE IEREFOR THE COURT ORDERS that the defendant is senteneed to.
SHASTA COUNTY JAIL for 180 DAYS : ..

T I$ THE JUDGMENT OF THE COURT that the defendant is GUILTY BY,JURY of . offense of
el SEXUAL EXPLOITATION OF PATIENT, a felcny, in v1olat10n of Séction 729(A).of the Business and -

[ SN

.-":helem, and that the ADDITIONAL ALLEGATION MULTIPLE VI("TIMS 11'1 Violation of Section* ”“. N

Professions Code, as charged in' COUNT THIRT Y-EIGHT of the F1rst Amended Information on file

2 729(b)(3) of the Penal Code is 'I‘RUE

AS.PENALTY TH IEREI‘OR THE COURT ORDERS that the defendant is sentenced to
"STATE PRISON for oné-third the mid-terr. for a term of EIGIIT (8) MONTHS to be
served cansecutively to the sentence 1mposed dbove e
IT: IS THE.JUDGMENT OF TIIE COURT that the dcfend'mt is GIIILTY BY JURY of an offense of
SEXUAL BATTERY, a misdemeanor, in violation of Section 243 A(e)(1) of the Penal Code, as charged
in COUNT THIRTY-NINE of the First Amended Infotmatxon on file herein.

AS PENALTY THEREFOR, THE COURT -ORDERS lhat the defendant is sentenced to
STATE PRISON for 180 DAYS Said sentcnce is STAYLD pursuant to Penal Code
Section 654,
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IT IS THE JUDGMENT OF THE COURT that the defendant is GUILTY BY JURY of an oftense of
SEXUAL EXPLOITATION OF PATIENT, a felony, in viclation of Section 729(A) of the Business and -
Rigfeisiots-Cols-aseliarped-in-GOWNT-EORE 6L Lhe-sI‘lrst:rAmendede«In-fmm&monn«@n-ﬁle“h@rmnwandma
that the ADDITIONAL ALLEGATION - MULTIPLE VICTIMS in v1olat10n of Sectlon 729(b)(3) of
" the Penal Code is TRUE. T T —

AS PENALTY THEREFOR, THE COURT ORDERS that the defendant is sentenced to
STATE PRISON for one-third the mid-term for a term of EIGHT (8) MON THS, to be
served consecutively to the sentence imposed above.

IT IS THE JUDGMENT OF THE COURT that the defendant i is GUILTY BY JURY of an offense of
SEXUAL BATTERY, a misdemeanor, in violation of Section 243 4(e)(1) of the Penal Code, as charged
in. COUNT FOURTY-ONER of the First Amended Information on file herem

AS PENALTY THEREFOR, THE COURT ORDERS that the defendant 1§ sentenced to
SHASTA COUNTY JAIL for 180 DAYS. Said seritence is STAYED pursuant t6 Penal
Code Section 654.

- IT. IS THE JUDGMENT OF THE COURT that the defendant is GUILTY BY.JURY of an offense of -
+ . .SEXUAL BXPLOITATION OF PATIENT, a felony, in violation'6f. Seohon 729(A) of the. Business and

* %.. + Professions ‘Code, as charged in COUNT FORTY-TWO of: the' First: Atmended . Iiformation on file
+ " hetein, and that the ADDITIONAL ALLEGATION - MULTIPLE’: TG IMS 111 VIOIatmn of Sebnon
729(15)(3) of tlie Penal Code is TRUE. B .

. AS PENALTY THEREFOR, THE COURT ORDERS that: the defendant is sentenced to
. STATE PRISON for one-third the mid-term for a term; of EIGIIT (8) MONI‘I—IS to be '
] served consecuhvely to the scntence imposed above. -

: ;..-IT IS THE JUDGMEN’I OF THE COURT that the dcfendam 1s GUILTY BY Ju RY of an offense of - -
R FALSE IMPRISONMENT a felony, in violation of Section 236/237 of the Pénal Code, as charged in -~
< COUNT FOR'I‘Y~ THRE E of the First Amended Infoxmatxon on ﬁIe helem ' :

AS PENALTY THEREFOR, THE COURT ORDERS that the defcndant is sentenceéd to ;
CSTATE PRISON for the mid-term of WG @) YEARS Said” senfénce is STAYED - I
pmsuant to Penal Code Section 654. : :

argt T IS THE JUDGMENI‘ OF THE COURT that the defendant.is GUILTY BY J URY of an offense of :
AT 'SEXUAL EXPLOITATION OF PATIENT, a félony, in violat{tn of Sedtion 729(A) of the Business and.
. - Professions Code, as charged in COUNT FORTY-FOUR of the Figst Amended Information on file

- ‘-hexem and that the ADDITIONAL ALLEGATION - MULTIPLE VICTIMS in vxolatlon of Sectmn

. T29(B)(3)of the Penal Code is TRUE. : .

AS PENALTY THEREFOR, THE COURT ORDERS that the defendant is sentenced to
STATE PRISON fot one-third the mid-term for a term of BEIGHT (8) MONTHS, to be
served consecutively to the sentence imposed above.
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[T IS THE JUDGMENT OF THE COURT that the defendant is GUILTY BY JURY of an offense of
SEXUAL EXPLOITATION OF PATIENT, a (elony, in violation of Section 729(A) of the Business and
‘Professions Code, as charged in COUNT FORTY-FIVE of the First Amended Information on file

el an detirat- e - AR RDITHONAL-ALLEGATION - MULTIRLE MICERMS -inssiolation.of Section. ..
729(b}(3) of the Penal Code is TRUE

AS PENALTY THEREFOR, THE COURT ORDERS that the defendant is sentenced to |
STATE PRISON for one-third the mid-term for a term of EIGHT (8) MONTHS, to be
served ‘consecutively to the sentence imposed above,

IT IS. THE JUDGMENT OF THE COURT that the defendant is GUILTY BY JURY of an offense of
SECUAL PENETRATION — FRAUDULENT REPRESENTATION, a felony, in violation of Section

- 289(d)(4) of the Penal Code, as charged in COUNT FORTY-SIX of the Flrst Amended Information on
file hexem :

AS PENALTY THEREFOR, THE COURT ORDERS that the defendant is sentenced to
STATE PRISON for one-third the mid-term for a term of TWO (2) YEARS, to be served
. consecutxvely to the sentence imposed above.

L ' IT IS THE JUDGMENT OF THE COURT that the defendant is GUILTY BY JURY of an offense of
L 3-"SEXUAL BATTERY BY RESTRAINT, a felony, in violation of Section 243. 4(A).of the Penal Code, as’
o ehdrgcd in; COUNT FORTY~SLVEN of the First Amended Inforrhation on file, herem ' :

AS PBNALTY THEREFOR, THE COURT ORDERS that the defendant is Sentenced to
‘STATE PRISON for the mid-term of THREE (3) YEARS. Said senfente is STAYED
. purquant to Penal Codc Section 654.

':_j:".:.IT 18 THE JUDGMENT OF THE COURT that the defendant is GUILTY BY JU RY of an offensc of .

... - -SEXUAL BATTERY - FRAUDULENT REPRESENTATION, 2a felony, in violation .of Section

P 243, 4(C) of the Penal Code, as charged in COUNT I‘ORTY—EIGHT of the Fmt Amended Informairon
on file hewm . o

AS PENALTY TH ILREI‘OR THE COURT ORDERS that the defendant is sentenced to -
STATE PRISON for the mid-term of THREE (3) YI‘ARS Sa1d sentt,nee 1s STAYED .
pursiiant t6 Pé&idl Code Section 654, -~ - . ﬂ':"".:‘ = .“,_ T . R

- IT IS THE JUDGM}:,NT OF THE COURT that the defendant’is GUIL'I‘Y BY JURY of an offense of
i . SbXUAL BATTERY BY RESTRAINT, - felony, in violation of Section 243.4(A) ofthe Penal Code, as

v e "‘_'__"chaz ged m COUNT FORTY—NIN E of the First Amended Informatlon on file herem

AS PENALTY THEREFOR THE COURT ORDERS that the defendant is sentenced to
STA’IB PRISON for one-third the mid-term for a term of EIGHT (8) MONTHS, to be’
served consecutlvely to the sentence imposed above,

- IT IS THE .TUDGML'N[‘ OF THE COURT that the defendant is- GUTLTY BY JURY of an offense of
. SEXUAL BATTERY — FRAUDULENT REPRESENTATION, a felony, in violation of Seetion

243.4(C) of the Penal Code, as charg g,ed in COUNT FIFTY of the First Amcnded Information on file .
herein.
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AS PENALTY THEREFOR, THE COURT ORDERS that the defendant is sentenced to
STATE PRISON for the mid-tertn of THREE (3) YEARS. Sald sentence is STAYED
i o h'%uanlatonléema(-“l;ode:Ssefm" 634k

T "“‘""[T IS THE TUDGMENT OF THE COURI’ that the defendant is GUIETY “BY TURY ofan’ offense of———
SEXUAL BATTERY BY RESTRAINT, a felony, in violation of Section 243. 4(A) of the Penal Code,as
charged in COUNT FIFTY-ONE of the Fust Amended Information on file herein.

AS PENALTY THEREFOR, TI—IE COURT ORDERS that the defendant is sentenced to
STATE PRISON for one-third the mid-term for a term of ONE (1) YEAR, to be served
consccutxvely to the sentence imposed above.

1T IS THRE JUD(JMEN'I OF THE COURT that the defendant is GUILTY BY JURY: of an offense of
SEXUAL" BATTL'RY ~ FRAUDULENT REPRESENTATION, a felony, in violation of Section
243,4(C) of the penal Code, as charged in COUNT FIFTY-TWO of the First Amended Informatlon on
file herein.

AS PENALTY THEREFOR, THE COURT ORDERS that the defendant is- sentenced to
STATE PRISON for one-third the mid-term for a term of ONE (1) YEAR to be, served
consecutwely to the sentence imposed above. . ;

< YT IS THE. .TUDGMENT OF THE COURT that the defendant is GUILTY BY JURY of an offense of

- SEXUAL EXPLOITATION OF PATIENT, a felony, in violation of Section 729(A) of the Busingss and

. - "Professions Code as charged in COUNT FIFTY-THREE of the First Amended Infounatlon on file

.+ - herein, and that the ADDITIONAI, ALLEGATION - MULTIPLE VICTIMS m v1olatlon of Section
S 729(!))(3) ofthc I’enal Code is TRUE.

AS PENALTY THEREFOR, THE COURT ORDERS fhat the defendant i senterioed to .
o STATE PRISON for- the mid-term of TWO (2) YEARS.: Sazd s¢ntence i STAYED
Tl pu1suanttoPen'11 ‘Code Section 654. : L o .g R

"o ITIS THE JUDGMENT OF THE LOURT that the defendant is. GUlLTY BY IURY ofan. offense of .
. "SEXUAL EXPLOITATION OF PATIENT, a felony, in violation of Sectlon 729(A) of the Businéss and
Tk I Profgssions 'Code, Es chaiged in COUNT FIFTY-FOUR of the Fiist Aniended. Infoifnation ot file ™
. .heu.m, and that the ADDITIONAL ALLEGATION - MULTIPLE VICTIMS; in v1olatxou of Section -
. 729(b)(’3) of the Pepal- Codc is TRUE. :

- AS PENALTY THE.REP OR, THE COURT ORDERS that the defendant is sentenced to-
STATE PRISON for one-third the mid-term for a term of EIGHT (8) MONTHS tobe -
scrved consecutively to the sentence imposed above. :

. - IT IS THI" JUDGMENT OF THE COURT that the defendant is GUILTY BY JURY of an offense of
SEXUAL BATTERY - FRAUDULENT REPRESENTATION, a felony, in "violation of Section

243 4(C) of the Penal Code, as charged in COUNT FIFTY-FIVE of the First. Amended Information on
file heréin. ‘

Page 11 of 14



L8F0729 PEOPLE vs. RABIEE, | JULY 5, 2022

AS PENALTY THEREFOR, THE COURT ORDERS that the defendant is sentenced to
STATE PRISON for the mid-term of THREE (3) YEARS. Said sentence is STAYED
pursuant to Penal Code Section 654.

IT IS THE JUDGMENT OF THE COURT that the dofondant 15 GUIL Tv BY JURY of an offense of

" SEXUAL PENETRATION ~ FRAUDULENT REPRESENTATION;, & Felony, in Violafion of Section
289(d)(4) of the Penal Code, as charged in COUNT FIFTY-SIX of the First Amended Information on
file herein. : .

_AS PENALTY THEREFOR, THE COURT ORDERS that the defendant is sentenced to
STATE PRISON for one-third the mid-term for a term of TWO (2) YEARS, to be served
consecutively {o sentence imposed above. .

IT IS THE JUDGMENT OF THE COURT that the defendant is GUILTY BY JURY of 4ni offenss of
SEXUAL BATTERY BY RESTRAINT, a felony, in violation of Section 243.4(A) of the Penal Code, as
-charged in COUNT FIFTY-SEVEN of the First Amended Information on file herein, :

AS PENALTY THEREFOR, THE COURT ORDERS that the defendant is sentenced to,
STATE PRISON for-one-third the mid-term for a term of ONE (1) YEAR, to be served” .
consecutively to sentence imposed above. : o : _

* . IT IS THE TUDGMENT OF THE COURT that tho defendant is GUILTY BY JURY of ap offdlige of
..+ SEXUAL BATTERY — FRAUDULENT REPRESENTATION, a felony, -in violation of Section -
Tt 243.4(G) of the Penal Code, as charged in COUNT FIFTY-EIGHT of the First Ameénded Information o .-

- file-hérein. e : . . . ool

< AS PENALTY THER ‘FOR, THE COURT ORDERS that the defendant;is 'se,u_t_g_an_cﬁé@ 't_(.)."' e
~ "~ STATE PRISON for-the mid-term of THREE (3) YEARS. Said sentence is STAYED. "~
“pursuant to Peiial Code Sectitn 654. , ' : Ly T

A .

. TFIS THE JUDGMENT OF THE GOURT that the defendant is GUILTY BY JURY of &t ‘offénie of ** |

;- SEXUAL EXPLOITATION OF PATIENT, a felony, in violation of Section 729(A) of the Buginess and

. Professions Code; as charged in COUNT FIFTY-NINE of the F irst Amended Inforhation on file hereiri; = © "~
7% and hat 3¢ ADDITIONAL ALLEGATION - MULTIPLE VICTIMS, i violation of Sedtion 73903},

- PRISON for thé thid-teim. for a term of TWO (2) YEARS,* Said sentence i STAVED puirsuant
‘to Pénal Code Soction 654; ' e o

', . ASPENALTY THERBFOR, THE COURT ORDERS that the defendant is sentericed-to STATE

Do IT' IS, THE JUDGMENT OF THE COURT that the defendant is GUILTY BY JURY of an _off‘engse, of
.- ELDER/DEPENDENT ABUSE OR NEGLECT, a misdemcanor, in violation of Séction 368(c) of the -
*Pénal Code, as charged in COUNT SIXTY of the First Amended Information on file hereii.

AS PENATAY THEREFOR, THE COURT ORDERS that the defondat is seritenced fo
SHASTA COUNTY JAIL for 180 DAYS,

~ Page 12 of 14
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IT IS THE JUDGMENT OF THE COURT that the defendant {s GUILTY BY JURY of an offense of
SEXUAL BATTERY, a misdemeanor, in violation of Section 243.4(e)(1) of the Penal Code, as charged

in COUNT SIXTY-ONE of the First Amended Information on file herein.

AS PENALTY THEREFOR, THE COURT ORDERS that the defondant io sentenced-to
« e _SH.ASLPA_“COUNTY—.JATL f_oi;-los-OX-DA.Y'S-‘ . . Whiat o Mmoo ses = e :“{ . e A e e cvrver baom mr an

IT IS THE JUDGMENT OF THE COURT that the defendant is GUILTY BY JURY of an offense of -
SEXUAL BATTERY, a misdemeanoar, in violation of Section 243.4(e)(1) of the Penal Code, as charged
in COUNT SIXTY-TWO of the First Amended Information on file herein, -

AS PENALTY THEREFOR, THE COURT ORDERS that the defendant is sentenced to

.SHASTA COUNTY-JAIL for 180 DAYS. Said sentence is STAYED pursuant to Penal ‘Code
Section 654. - , ‘ ‘ :

IT IS THE JUDGMENT OF THE COURT that the defendant is GUILTY BY JURY of an offénse of
SEXUAL EXPLOITATION OF PATIENT, a felony, in violation of Section 729(A) of the Business and -
- Professions Code, as charged in COUNT SIXTY-THREE of the First Amended Information on file
~ herein, and that the ADDITIONAL ALLEGATION - MULTIPLE VICTIMS, in viplation of Section
.- T29(b)(3) of the Penal Code is TRUE, - . et

" PRISON for one-third” the, mid-termi for a term of EIGHT (8) MONTHS, to. be:served: =~
consecutively to the senténce imposed above. : o T

\AS PENALTY THERBFOR, THE COURT ORDERS that the-defendant is sentenced To STATE™ -

" THE TOTAL STATE PRISON SENTENCE imposed herein is TWENTY-SEVEN (27) YEARS . - -
"o aid EIGHT (8) MONTHS, : R
‘THQ'Cbi_iixjt-gra_n‘ts. _cqstody credits of 1,314 actual days in custody, plus. 197 days for .cust'od}'l-'icb;.ld_t.ict-' .
, - otedit, for a wtal 0f 1,511 days credit. _ - LT

" The defendant is advised of the subsequent ten year period of parole stupervision If(')llowirig his féléa‘s;:‘. .
from State Prison, . S ' .o AN

ALY T e . . PN TRPL N et LR DT R o A
sl e, . . — .

| “The d:e:t‘end;ar_xt is'advised of the right to appeal.

~ - THE'COURT FURTHER ORDERS, the defendant shall pay a restitution fine of $10,000.00 pursuantfo ©
..-?énal.Code~.Seoti0r! 1202.4. - " ' s

THE. COURT FURTHER ORDERS, an additional restitution fine in the amount of $ L0,000_;OO‘V&"}‘ﬁch '

shiafl be SUSPENDED unless the defendant's parole is revoked, pursuant to Penal Code- Section
- 1202.45. . ' ' |

. THE COURT FURTHER ORDERS, the defendant shall pay a court operations fee of ﬁlOLOO as to éa‘ch' :
. count, for 4 total of $1,240.00, in accordance with'Penal Code Section 1465.8(a)(1). S

Page 13 of 14
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L8F0729 " PEOPLE vs. RABIEE , JULY 53,2022

THE COURT FURTHER ORDERS, the defendant shall pay a criminal conviction fee of $30. 00 as fo
each count, for a total of $930.00, pursuant to Government Code Section 70373,

THE COURT FURTEER ORDERS, the defendant shall pay victim restitution to T.L (DOB 2/8/52)....

and/or: the Vlctlm Compensatlon and Government Claims Board, in the amount of §380.95.

" THE COURT FURTHER 'ORDERS,; the defendant shall pay victim restitution in the amount 6F T
$10,885.98 and any additional amount to be determined to the Victim Compensation and Government

Claims Board, at the direction of the Department of Corrections and Rehabxhta’uon Defendant reserves

the right to a restttutxon hearing on any requested amounts. :

THE COURT FURTHER ORDERS, the defendant shall submit to a blood test for evidence of Acquired
immune Deﬁcxency Syndrome (AIDS} pursuant to Penal Code Section 1202.1

‘THE COURT- FURTHER ORDERS that the defendant shall register with the approprlate law
enforcement ¢ 1geucy in accordanca with Penal Code Section 290 for his lifetime.

The defendant shall pxowde two speclmens of blood, a saliva sample, a right thumb print, and a fult
palm prixt 1mplessmn of each hand per Section 296(a)(1) of the Penal Code. ‘

The Pr: obatlon Department h'as det‘ermmed DNA sample has been provxded

- The defendant 1s Lemzmded to custody of the Shastd County Sheriff for dehvery to the Depaxtment of
: Corrcctxons : : : oo

e B 7060 sl o
SR S Lp(«/ §/057. a& Z wag/'

(.c Sheriff H-.Defeiz_'riaxit - Depmfment of Cortections

B ey TR Ty
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IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

1
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IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

28

A

E SN AND FOR THE COUNTY oF SIIASTA g‘“’"@ g E m ‘
. _3 T - e m———h ey ey s 1 3o
: THJ« PEOPLE OF THI:, STATE ) No. 18F00729 '
4] OF CALIFORNIA, : ) JUN 0'7 2022
) _ NG BRANCH-SHASTA COUNTY:
5 _— T T N/ SUPERIOR COURT
‘ Plaintiff ) VERDICT AT
o s | ) ot 4 § K. PORRAS, DEPUTY-CLERK.
Y
7 )
2 HAMID RABIEE, )
8 , ¥
g Defendant R)
10 Wi, the juty; find thedeferdant, FANAD RABIER
a4 . .. .
(6191 ..‘m‘; . i
AF T oo < SEXUAL B Pt W '-I’IQN [9)1) EATIEMI:’,JTL Va.@ldtlon 4f Section 729(4) of
18| theBusiessant Profssion CfUdG 4 alang. :
'I"é WG
17| Thyowd Bieditito-dafordae, AL TEREER gty afithe. cmme s SR UAL EXPLOITATION
T OF FA;WENT Holetion of %ﬂtmm’"?'&@m) sfitheBusness ﬁﬂﬁ‘a?ﬂdfsssmn. Cade, ploases mimle
| el 0 ‘
W e iy, Bt AT, ALTIRGATION NULILIPLE VICXIMS
. 30 . drsaants Seaton T29ENR) o :..._‘@ah;_: e Ea&{al’ﬁqéle‘ twﬁam )
i,
g
24
28| DATED: ¢, [ )ua.
24 |




1 INTHE SUI’ERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA
2 s i e e
IN AND FOR THE COUNTY oF SHASTA R =T
..,3 [ e e — e ——— e ——- ' e e e - . .
THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE ) No. 18F00729 200
4| OF GALIFORNIA, ) ! UN 07 w
) NG BRANCH-SHASTA COUNTY
'5, L L Al 2 Fi 3 - .'2 4
Plaintiff J VERDICT . i KSPUOFEERAS D%Puw CLERK
6 Vs . ) Caine 5
7 ;
| AMID RABIEE, )
. ‘ ¥
g Defendarit ¥
10 o ¢, the-jury, find the defendant; HAMID RABIEE
1 _ .
i NOTOUITY
14
1.5  of heciime of FALSE IMPKIS@NMFNT BY ‘VL@L’ENGYJ{?&”V&Q]&&@ af Section 236 of the
| PBonilhde, aTelony. . .
7 AARRASK
1R W"yﬂu‘ fimd. thre: defordant not gulip WALSE mi’RISGN m’r *P—? ’VX@LWE, please maley
- .ﬁw-ﬁ)[lwwﬁzg flodings
il TuDug tind b detonilas @M@‘mma E
! NQT @‘;LZML’TEY P
o7 -
24 optiowtine ot BATSE IMBRIS&SNM‘DN’I‘ ‘?q itofation oi’Smﬁ‘m 236 pf. e Bl G@de !
o Nﬁs&ammrtox . e
g :
2

4 t

A



IN THE. SUPERIOR COUR’I‘ OF THL STATE OF CALII!’ORNIA

i 9)‘
- o

THE PEOPLF OF THE STATE

IN AND I‘OR THE COUNTY OF SHASTA

sty = or srraramen o T T PP

No. 18F00729

QF CALIFORMNIA, JUN 07 2022

Plaintitf VERDICT

Couiit &

SUPERIOR CQURT
¥S.

)
)
)
)
)
| )
HAMID RABIEE, )
)
)

Defendant

We, the jury, find the defendant; HANMUY RABIEE

Gl S 4
' NOT GO

of il Giiihie. of BEDIROR DI}HENBDNT ,Aj)mmj AL
the Penal Code,. a Misderapanor,

1SE, forelpldtfon of Bection 368(e) of

NG BRANCH-SHAS A CQUNTY
\ B K. PORRAS, DEFUTY GLERK



Ay

(Place an "X" afler the verdict found to be true and strike out the inain licable verdict)
1%

1
IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALII‘ORN A
IN AND FOR TII'E COUNTY OF SI‘IASTA
S | S— . el e JUN-GF. 2022
' THE PEOPLE QF THE STATE ) No. 18F 00729 -
4} OF CALIFORNIA, ) AN O By COUNTY
) § 53 K PORRAS, PEPUTY-CLERK
> Plaintiff ) VERDICT ‘
sl Vs ) Count 7
! )
7 bi
o HAMID RABIEE, )
e )
g — Defendant )
19 We, The jury, find the defendant, HANID RABIFE,
ol GUILEY
S j:;g' . AL e .
215’3 . NGT'@UILW R oo
W
15 oFterotinte. of YENTAY, EXPLOTLATION oF PA"I‘iE‘NT" br v‘{'olattén of Seotba PR of
' xﬂz@mmmess a;@‘ihofcssmg Cudle, a:5% any:
' 1@ ’ SR
T gesn Tind the defndant, FAMIT I%ABIEE sullly b Qnme m:fEYAXU&E EXRD@IMTJ
il O PATINT, i wfodar g’ B S, 1204 (&) mt'toe Busmeﬂ mm*mféssxmﬁgﬁ@ Blemvenmke
] memﬂbwanﬁ ity !
) : ‘
- 0 Y, 0 U ADIDITTONAL LG ﬂ@ﬂ'wwmwmp ?’f;tdr- W
%@‘ ;pim:snant Tﬁ) $®oﬁ®r¥g729@ Qﬂhe Oal_j A mmP&nal -Qa @,Iﬁ. E‘é B
= WO TRUE. i
A b &
ag]
pi §oY.
zr . bt
a8 {Plage a "X ﬂﬁe: g weidict fovind to be itne ahil, s;.“%lée» o]
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BOILTY . wgr
NOT GUILTY

I o thewdme: of SEX AL ERPLOTEATION & QFP"MJMN. ,,hmmlaumo:f Sbctwﬁ TOK) 87
.9l - the Bnshess and: meesswns Chodegfralomy.

il

21
28

b DATER: /2 /e

oo b LRI SP RPN A U

.\.‘.H.{*

’ mm} 01{51 {&GN' N S , .",.:- rene .

(Place any "X after the verdrot found fo beteug amki,-&tﬁi‘qefmﬁ*ﬂimiﬂa}iﬁllcﬁble verdiot,



IN THE SUPERIOR COURYT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA
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IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA
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IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE.OF CALIFORNIA

AN AND EORTHE.COUNEY OF.SHASTA

28

~—THEPROPLE OF THE STATE - -

5 e e NO-I8R00729 - e e
OF CALIPORNIA, n

)
)
. Pla’intiff ) VERDICT o
Vs, ") Count;28 - JUN 07 2022
DINGERANCH-SHASTA GOUNTY:
) Y e
) Sa’gﬁ?}\sb%pUWmmK
)
)

“Defendant

We: e Juty, find this defendasit, HAMID RABIEE

QUILTY. __ 7 .
NOT GUILTY

. Wﬁe}emmehfoEXUAﬁiﬁAﬂ‘I‘ERY, In wolation of Sesivand L i@y mﬁ@t&*ﬁ*mgmie;;@

L Miﬁé!emédhm?

1 4

T are e oo durp e e

Do e Jp fe:

adeun KR el the vierdict found to, be true ‘and stifke 'dﬁt':t}pﬁbifiﬁé,pﬁ[-ibﬁble verdicy)




IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA
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